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WEST LYNN PRIMARY SCHOOL

13th May 2022

‘op Effort @iass,

Year 6 have made us incredibly proud this week with their commitment ang>
hard work in completing their SATs. They have been driven, focused and
positive. We know this is a very important time and we have nothing but

respect for how magnificently you have behaved. V

This is why you are our SAT stars of 2022.

Thank you also to the Friends of West Lynn Primary School for donating all
the breakfast goods to make the Breakfast Club a roaring success!

Thank you also to Mrs. Scott and Mrs. Adams from the Friends who came in
every day at an unforgiving hour to make sure everything was ready for the
children! Thanks, also go to all the other staff who came in early to pitch in.
| know the children enjoyed it!

Don’t forget next week

KS1 SATs start Monday! Ask Year 2 about their
quizzes!

Group Photographs on Monday.

Reception height and weight Checks on Thursday

St. Clements High Pastoral team visiting Y6 Friday.



JOIN US FOR

MEET

TEACH ER

May 2022

EYFS - Thursday 12th May

Year 1- Wednesday 25th May

Year 2 - Tuesday 24th May

Year 3 - Tuesday 24th May

Year 4 - Wednesday 25th May

Year 5 - Tuesday 24th May

Year 6 - Monday 23rd May

(Sessions are from 3.30pm - 4.30pm)

We Hope to See You There!
Next week: Report from Class 3’s trip to the Science Museum!

Also, please check out Facebook for the picture of Year 6 receiving their
medals for fantastic effort in their SATs this Year
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Please remember to choose your children’s

lunches every Sunday before midnight.....

Sadly, if you do not choose your child’s options
we will only be able to provide your child with a
hot meal from now on. Thank you
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Roast Chicken with Roast Potatoes, Fresh Seasonal
Vegetables, Yorkshire Pudding and Gravy

or
Quorn Roast with Roast Potatoes, Fresh Seasonal
Vegetables, Yorkshire Pudding and Gravy (V)

Orange or Blackcurrant Squash
Ice Cream served with Sauces

* Fresh Fruit also availab
lﬁ!bmab@dktlnﬂhs nemaliwayion
Rarentpay:

Iffyoufhiaverany
concenrnsioligueniesipleaselcontacit

thieloffice:



Congratulations to this week’s winners of the

Headteacher’s awards: ¥ *

From Reception Class 4

Jason & Hunter g
From Class 1 *
Riley & Adalyn

From Class 2

Harriet & Adele

From Class 3

Mason & Whole Class for an Amazing trip!
From Class 4

Diya & Lily-Mai

From Class 5

Lilah-Rose & Sarah

From Class 6

Whole Class for Amazing
effort in their SATs!




Date
16.5.2022
16.5.2022
19.5.2022

20.5.2022
26.5.2022

7.6.2022

14.6.2022

15 & 16.6.2022
16.6.2022
17.6.2022

22.6.2022
23.6.2022

28.6.2022
30.6.2022

1.7.2022

05.7.2022
7.7.2022

10.7 - 13.7.2022
12.7.2022

13.7.2022

21.7.2022

5.9.2022

DENES 10 Reamember

Who does this apply to| What is the event

Year 2
EVERYONE
Reception Class

Year 4
Year 6
Year 5

EVERYONE

Selected Children

Selected Children
Year 6
Selected Children

Class 1
Class 2

Selected Children
Class 1

Selected Children

Reception Class
Year 6

Year 3
Year 6

Year 5
Year 2
EVERYONE

EVERYONE

SATS FORTNIGHT

Class and Group Photo's

Height and Weight Checks

Class Assembly 2.45pm

Visit by St. Clements High School
Class Assembly 2.45pm

BAGS 2 SCHOOL COLLECTION

We are happy to accept donations into
the school from 16th May onwards.

Quadkids - LynnSport
Bikeability

Class Assembly 2.45pm
Reception Class Dental Check

Dance Festival - Corn Exchange
Class Assembly 2.45pm

Active Kids - Lynnsport

Class Assembly 2.45pm

Mini Tennis - Lynnsport

Dance Festival - Corn Exchange

Transition Day and Evening at St.
Clements High School

Class Assembly 2.45pm

Residential Trip to Hilltop

Year 5 Opportunity Day at St.
Clements High School

Fun Swimming Session at St. James
Swimming Pool

Last day of term before Summer
Holidays

Welcome back to school



